NBHP Access+ Plan, and shall have the ability to make changes each year during the open enrollment 
period. 

a. The Board shall make avai lable the NBHP High Deductible Health Plan with a Health Savings 
Account (HSA) option. The Board will contribute one-thousand seventy-five dollars ($1,075.00) 
per month towards the family plan monthly premiums and four-hundred dollars ($400.00) per 
month towards the single plan monthly premiums. 

The Board will contribute one-thousand dollars ($1,000.00) "up-fi:ont'' to the employee's HSA, 
and, in addition, match up to five-hundred dollars ($500.00) per employee for the family plan.